Features
AMD G-Series Processor
T16R ETX CPU ModuleSOM-4466
 � AMD G-Series Processor + FCH A55E
 � Supports DX11, OGL3.2, and H.264/AVC, VC-1 HW Acceleration
 � Supports DDR3-1066 up to 4GB
 � Supports PCI, ISA, SMBus, I2C
 � Supports 10/100 LAN, SATA, mSATA Socket, IDE, USB2.0

Block Diagram
SOM-4466
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L2 Cache Chipset Bundled
DDR LVDS TTL PCI
Master ISA GbE SATA mSATA
Socket IDE USB
2.0
Thermal
Solution
Operating
Temperature
SOM-4466L-M0A1E T16R 512KB A55E N/A 24-bit N/A 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4466T-M0A1E T16R 512KB A55E N/A N/A 18-bit 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 Passive 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4466L-S6A1E T56N 512KB A55E N/A 24-bit N/A 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 Active 0 ~ 60° C
SOM-4466LZ-M0A1E T16R 512KB A55E N/A 24-bit N/A 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 Passive -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-4466LZ2-M0A1E T16R 512KB A55E N/A 24-bit N/A 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 Passive -40 ~ 85° C
SOM-4466TZ-M0A1E T16R 512KB A55E N/A N/A 18-bit 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 Passive -20 ~ 80° C
SOM-4466TZ2-M0A1E T16R 512KB A55E N/A N/A 18-bit 4 1 1 2 1 2 4 Passive -40 ~ 85° C
Note: Passive = fanless; Active = with fan
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB4700-00A1E Development Board for ETX
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-4466 ETX Module 1
1960058558N001 Heatspreader 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960012091T00S Semi-Heatsink 114 x 96 x 15 mm